

SCHEDULE

Rule 2(25)

1. In Form 1—
 - (1) omit “for the Division of” in both places where it occurs; and
 - (2) omit “and division of” in both places where it occurs.
2. In Forms 11, 12, 14, 15 and 16, in the first paragraph, omit “situate in whole or in part in the Division aforesaid”.
3. In Forms 17 and 18, omit “are situate in whole or in part in the Division aforesaid and”.
4. In Forms 20 and 21—
 - (1) in the title, omit “for the Division of”;
 - (2) omit “†” in each place where it occurs; and
 - (3) at the end, omit “If the defendant does not reside within the Division of the court, insert here “and the said deceased had his last place of abode (or of business) within the aforesaid Division”.”.
5. In Forms 22 and 23—
 - (1) omit “†” in each place where it occurs; and
 - (2) at the end, omit “If the defendant does not reside within the Division of the court, insert here “and the said deceased had his last place of abode (or of business) within the aforesaid Division”.”.
6. In Form 24, omit “4. The lands are situate in whole or in part within the aforesaid Division.”.
7. In Form 25, omit “5. The said lands are situate within the aforesaid Division.”.
8. In Forms 26 and 27, omit “5. The said lands are situate in whole or in part within the Division aforesaid.”.
9. In Form 28, omit “4. The said lands are situate in whole or in part within the Division aforesaid.”.
10. In Form 29, omit “6. The lands to which this suit relates are situate in whole or in part within the Division aforesaid.”.
11. In Form 30—
 - (1) in the first paragraph 1, omit “[if the defendant does not reside or carry on business within the Division aforesaid insert here— situate within the Division aforesaid]”;
 - (2) omit the first paragraph 3.
12. In Form 31, omit “situate in whole or in part within the Division aforesaid and”.
13. In Form 32, in paragraph 1, omit “situate wholly or in part within the Division aforesaid”.
14. In Form 34, omit “THE PETITIONER [*or* at least one of the trustees] resides in ... [*or* a fund to which the proceedings relate has been lodged in the Court for ...] the aforesaid Division.”.
15. In Form 35, omit “THE MINOR resides within [*or* money to which the proceedings relate has been lodged in the Court for] [*or* land to which the proceedings relate is situate in whole or in part within] the Division aforesaid.”.
16. In Form 39, omit “, that the several defendants resided at the time of service within this division unless in the cases noted by special endorsement”.
17. In Forms 45, 47 and 48, in the title, omit “for the Division of”.
18. In Form 60, in the title, omit “Division of”.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

19. In Form 63, for “the aforesaid division”, substitute “(name of administrative court division where action or matter is commenced)”.
20. In Form 65, for “the aforesaid Division”, substitute “(name of administrative court division where action or matter is commenced)”.
21. In Forms 68D and 70A, in the title, omit “for the Division of”.
22. Omit Forms 106 and 107.
23. In Form 108, for “for the Division of” substitute “at...”.
24. In Form 109A, for “for the above-mentioned County Court Division”, substitute “at...”.
25. In Form 109C, for “of the above-mentioned County Court Division”, substitute “at...”.
26. In Forms 120 to 124, for “for the above-named Division”, substitute “at...”.
27. In Form 130, in the title, omit “FOR THE DIVISION OF”.
28. In Forms 131 to 134, in the title, omit “for the Division of”.
29. In Form 136, in the title, omit “for the division of”.
30. In Form 137A, for “for the county court division of”, substitute “at...”.
31. In Form 137B, in the title, omit the large bracket, “Petty Sessions District of” and “County Court Division of”.
32. In Form 137C—
 - (1) in the title, omit the large bracket, “Petty Sessions District of” and “County Court Division of”; and
 - (2) for “for the county court division of”, substitute “at...”.
33. In Forms 137D and 137E, in the title, omit the large bracket, “Petty Sessions District of” and “County Court Division of”.
34. In Forms 137F and 137G—
 - (1) in the title, omit the large bracket, “Petty Sessions District of” and “County Court Division of”; and
 - (2) for “of the county court division of” substitute “at...”.
35. In Forms 137H and 137I, in the title, omit the large bracket, “Petty Sessions District of” and “County Court Division of”.
36. In Forms 137J, 137K, 137L, 137N and 137O, for “of the County Court Division of” substitute “at...”.
37. In Form 137T, for “for the county court division of” substitute “at...”.
38. In Form 137U, in the title, omit “Petty Sessions District of” and “County Court Division of”.
39. In Form 146—
 - (1) omit “and in the Division aforesaid”; and
 - (2) omit “for the said Division”.
40. In Form 154—
 - (1) omit “in the aforesaid Division”; and
 - (2) in paragraph 5 of the “CONDITIONS OF SALE”, omit “for the Division aforesaid”.
41. In Form 157, for “for the Division of”, substitute “sitting at...”.

42. In Form 159, omit “for the above-named Division”.
43. In Form 160, for “of the County Court for the Division of...at ...in the said Division”, substitute “sitting at”.
44. In Form 163, for “for the said Division”, substitute “at...”.
45. In Form 167, omit “for the aforesaid Division”.
46. In Form 172, for “in the above-named Court [*or* in the County Court for the Division of...]”, substitute “in the County Court at...”.
47. In Form 174, for “the above-named Court”, substitute “the County Court at”.
48. In Form 180, for “for the above Division”, substitute “at ...”.
49. In Form 183, for “the Judge for the above County Court Division”, substitute “the Judge of the County Court”.
50. In Forms 184 to 186—
 - (1) omit “in the above Division”; and
 - (2) omit “for the above Division”.
51. In Form 187—
 - (1) omit “in the above Division”; and
 - (2) omit “for the Division of”.
52. In Form 188—
 - (1) omit “, and within the County Court Division of”; and
 - (2) for “for the Division of”, substitute “at...”.
53. In Form 193, omit paragraph 6.
54. In Form 194 and 195—
 - (1) in the title, omit “FOR THE DIVISION OF”;
 - (2) omit “for the above Division”; and
 - (3) in (i) of the “Copy to” list, for “for the petty sessions district of ...at...(*being the petty sessions district in which the premises are [to be] situated*)”, substitute “at”.
55. in Forms 196 and 196A—
 - (1) in the title, omit “ FOR THE DIVISION OF”;
 - (2) in (i) of the “Copy to” list, for “for the petty sessions district of ... at...(*being the petty sessions district in which the premises are [to be] situated*)”, substitute “at”.
56. In Forms 197 to 200A —
 - (1) in the title, omit “FOR THE DIVISION OF”;
 - (2) omit “for the above Division”; and
 - (3) in (i) of the “Copy to” list, for “for the petty sessions district of ... at...(*being the petty sessions district in which the premises are [to be] situated*)”, substitute “at”.
57. In Form 201—
 - (1) in the title, omit “FOR THE DIVISION OF”;
 - (2) omit “for the above Division”; and
 - (3) in (i) of the “Copy to” list, for “for the petty sessions district of ...at...(*being the petty sessions district in which the place from which the vessel plies is situated*)”, substitute “at”.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

58. In Form 202—
- (1) in the title, omit “FOR THE DIVISION OF”;
 - (2) omit “for the above Division”; and
 - (3) in (iv) of the “Copy to” list, for “for the petty sessions district of...at...*(being the petty sessions district in which the premises are situated)*”, substitute “at”.
59. In Form 203—
- (1) in the title, omit “FOR THE DIVISION OF”; and
 - (2) omit “for the above Division”.
60. In Forms 204, 204A and 205, in the title, omit “FOR THE DIVISION OF ”.
61. In Form 206—
- (1) in the title, omit “FOR THE DIVISION OF”; and
 - (2) omit “for the above division”.
62. In Forms 207 and 208, in the title, omit “FOR THE DIVISION OF ”.
63. In Form 209—
- (1) in the title, omit “FOR THE DIVISION OF”; and
 - (2) omit “for the above Division”.
64. In Forms 210 to 211B, in the title, omit “FOR THE DIVISION OF ”.
65. In Form 211C—
- (1) in the title, omit “FOR THE DIVISION OF”; and
 - (2) omit “for the above Division”.
66. In Form 211D, in the title, omit “FOR THE DIVISION OF ”.
67. In Form 212—
- (1) in the title, omit “FOR THE DIVISION OF”; and
 - (2) for “for the above-named Division”, substitute “sitting at ...”.
68. In Forms 213, 214, and 215, for “for the above-named Division”, substitute “sitting at ...”.
69. In Form 216, in the title, omit “for the Division of ”.
70. In Form 224—
- (1) in the title, omit “for the Division of”; and
 - (2) for “for the above-named Division”, substitute “sitting at...”.
71. In Form 225, for “for the above-named Division”, substitute “at...”.
72. In Form 226—
- (1) in the title, omit “for the Division of”; and
 - (2) for “for the above-named Division”, substitute “sitting at...”.
73. In Forms 227, 228 and 229, for “for the above-named Division”, substitute “sitting at...”.
74. In Form 230, in the title, omit “for the Division of ”.
75. In Form 234—
- (1) in the title, omit “for the Division of”; and
 - (2) for “for the above-named Division”, substitute “sitting at...”.

76. In Forms 235, 236, and 237 for “for the above-named Division”, substitute “sitting at...”.
77. In Forms 238 and 239—
 - (1) omit “the above-named”; and
 - (2) after “County Court/Recorders Court” insert “sitting at...”.
78. In Form 242—
 - (1) in the title, omit “for the Division of”; and
 - (2) for “for the above-named Division”, substitute “sitting at...”.
79. In Form 245, for “for the above-named Division”, substitute “sitting at...”.
80. In Form 264, in the title, omit “for the Division of”.
81. In Form 265—
 - (1) in the title, omit “for the Division of”; and
 - (2) omit “ of the Court for the aforesaid Division”.
82. In Form 265A—
 - (1) in the title, omit “for the Division of”;
 - (2) for “for the Division of”, substitute “sitting at”; and
 - (3) omit “of the Court for the aforesaid Division”.
83. In Forms 266, 267 and 268, in the title, omit “for the Division of”.
84. In Form 269, for “the above mentioned County Court”, substitute “the County Court sitting at...”.
85. In Form 275, for “the above mentioned court”, substitute “the County Court sitting at...”.
86. In Forms 277 and 278, omit “sitting for the Petty Sessions District of ...”.
87. In Form 280, in the title, omit “for the Division of”.
88. In Form 281—
 - (1) after “the Court”, insert “sitting at...”; and
 - (2) for “for the Division of”, substitute “at...”.
89. In Forms 295 to 298, omit “for the Division of”.
90. In Forms 299—
 - (1) in the title, omit “for the DIVISION OF,”; and
 - (2) after “the Court”, insert “sitting at...”.
91. In Form 301, after “the Court”, insert “sitting at...”.
92. In Form 305—
 - (1) in the title, omit “FOR THE DIVISION OF”; and
 - (2) for “for the above Division”, substitute “at...”.
93. In Forms 307 and 307A, in the title, omit “FOR THE DIVISION OF”.
94. In Forms 308 and 309, in the title, omit “for the Division of”.
95. In Form 314—
 - (1) in the title, omit “FOR THE DIVISION OF”; and
 - (2) after “the Court”, insert “sitting at...”.

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

96. In Form 315—
 - (1) in the title, omit “FOR THE DIVISION OF”; and
 - (2) after “to the District Judge”, insert “sitting at...”.
97. In Form 317—
 - (1) in the title, omit “for the Division of”; and
 - (2) after “the Court”, insert “sitting at...”.
98. In Form 319—
 - (1) in the title, omit “for the Division of”; and
 - (2) after “to the District Judge”, insert “sitting at...”.
99. In Form 323—
 - (1) in the title, omit “FOR THE DIVISION OF”; and
 - (2) omit “for the above Division”.
100. In Form 324—
 - (1) in the title, omit “for the Division of”; and
 - (2) omit “for the above-named Division”.
101. In Forms 325, 326 and 327, omit “for the above-named Division”.
102. In Form 328, in the title, omit “for the County Court Division of”.
103. In Form 336, after “the chief clerk” insert “at...”.
104. In Form 340—
 - (1) in the title, omit “for the Division of”; and
 - (2) omit “for the above Division”.
105. In Form 341, in the title, omit “for the Division of”.
106. In Form 342—
 - (1) in the title, omit “for the Division of”; and
 - (2) omit “for the above Division”.
107. In Form 343, in the title, omit “for the Division of”.
108. In Form 344—
 - (1) in the title, omit “for the Division of”;
 - (2) omit “for the above-named Division”; and
 - (3) for “this Court”, substitute “the Court sitting at...”.
109. In Form 345, in the title, omit “for the Division of”.
110. In Form 346, after “the Chief Clerk” in the first and second place where it occurs, insert “at...”.
111. In Form 347—
 - (1) in the title, omit “for the Division of”; and
 - (2) omit “for ... Division”.
112. In Form 348, in the title, omit “for the Division of”.
113. In Form 351, after “Chief Clerk” insert “at...”.

114. In Forms 356, 357 and 358, in the title, omit “for the Division of”.
115. In Form 359—
 - (1) in the title, omit “for the Division of”; and
 - (2) omit “for the above-named County Court Division”.
116. In Forms 360 to 363, in the title, omit “for the Division of”.
117. In Form 364—
 - (1) in the title, omit “for the Division of”; and
 - (2) omit “for the above Division”.
118. In Form 365, in the title, omit “for the Division of”.
119. In Form 366—
 - (1) in the title, omit “for the Division of”; and
 - (2) omit “for the above Division”.
120. In Form 367, in the title, omit “for the Division of”.
121. In Form 368—
 - (1) in the title, omit “for the Division of”;
 - (2) omit “for the above-named Division”; and
 - (3) for “this court” substitute “the court sitting at ...”.
122. In Forms 369 and 370, in the title, omit “for the Division of”.
123. In Form 371—
 - (1) in the title, omit “for the Division of”; and
 - (2) omit “for the above Division”.
124. In Form 372, in the title, omit “for the Division of”.
125. In Forms 373 and 374—
 - (1) in the title, omit “for the Division of”; and
 - (2) omit “for the above-named Division”.
126. In Form 375, omit “for the above-named Division”.
127. In Form 387—
 - (1) in the title, omit “for the Division of”;
 - (2) omit “for the above-named Division”; and
 - (3) for “this Court”, substitute “the Court sitting at...”.
128. In Form 389, in the title, omit “for the Division of”.
129. In Form 391—
 - (1) in paragraph 1, after “the Court”, insert “at...”; and
 - (2) after “to the chief clerk”, insert “at...”.
130. In Form 392, after “the Chief Clerk” insert “at...”.
131. In Form 396—
 - (1) for “the above-mentioned County Court”, substitute “the County Court sitting at...”; and
 - (2) after “the Chief Clerk”, insert “at...”.

Status: *This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.*

132. In Form 397, for “for the above-mentioned County Court Division”, substitute “at...”.
133. In Form 399, for “of the above-mentioned County Court Division”, substitute “at...”.
134. In Form 400, omit “for the county court division of”;
135. In Form 401, in the title, omit the large bracket, “Petty Sessions District of” and “County Court Division of”.